sssssssssssssss



HYNESITTVVET,

CODE(E. OVERDOSE ®#REHBEVLE(FULEEZXL
T, BleHOMESTTNETD,
AEROMEZTRICHREBSEIRICAHBPEELLH
A clED, CBEEEW ECSERLCESL,

Rk DFEE

HHIZITHINSEEFEREDZEC. TEZDBRIEEND
EENMEVLSICLTLESZ L,

RE. SEBIHASB(CLIEN>TEDIKR>TLREET L,
ETRENTZHER., XEBODRrvFEATICL. ETH
NYFY—DARTI—ENLTLET L,

Ny TYU—OHERV. REIEHBESCLEDN>TRDEST
<IEEL,

BEEI—RFDYa—rREISEELTLEZ L,

AMZRET 2%

2 Feox)LFOR, RE—KROVO—5—, Y—iR,
Jvrd

FfTHA Li-Po NwvFYU—

FTRANYTY—-FREES

T'T—~5—

H4v, H"1—Ib

hTra

I —Fv, PZFVFY
mET—

AICAEISIE

NALYFRESA/1— 2.0mm/1.5mm
—w/i—

SIFARYF

¥R

RI1ESHAE

h"eE—F17

JYZX

Thank you

Thank you for selecting the OVERDOSE product.
The this instruction manual you are reading was
designed to be easy to follow yet through in its
explanations.

Important

Build this kit in an area away from small children.
Tools, parts, and liquids can be dangerous.
Follow the operating instructions for the radio
equipment at all times.

Always turn off the radio system and unplug the
battery pack when not using the car.

Follow the operating instructions for batteries and
charger at all times.

Insulate any exposed electrical wireing to prevent
dangerous short circuits.

Equipment Needed

Two channel R/C surface radio system and
electric speed control and Gyro

Li-Po battery pack

Battery Charger

Motor

Tire and wheel

Body

Spur gear and pinion gear

Double Side Tape

Tool Recommended

Hex Driver 2.0mm / 1.5mm
Side Cutter

Needle Nosed Pliers
Calipers

Thread Lock

Hobby Knife

Grease

WELD techniques factory co.,Ltd.
www.weld-jp.com

Made in Japan|




U]WMHMMM 251 RSO DEHILT
X5 Slide Rack Assembly

0OD1546
NIIAYRYTY XD 1— M3x8mm OD1546
Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

0OD1532
R—JVRH W R 4,3x5
Ball Stud 4.3x5

O s

OD1530
TIV=ZR—Y— 3x5.5x2
Aluminum Spacer 3x5.5x2

© 1.

oD1028
O-2U0Y3ViR—=bRT7 YV 4x8x3mm
Low Friction Bearing 4x8x3mm

0OD1028

0D2107 0OD1532
0D2107

RL—RCHL &S ICBBLET, y
Adjust bearing position for smooth operation.

NI x 4 ZS1RSYODEHILT
Slide Rack Assembly
%IBZ'JXZS Ja— M3x12mm OD1171-2

Set Screw M3x12mm \ @
%
X2 0D2125 Q

0D1545 \ 0D1028 /
RIUAYRYTY RO 21— M3x6mm

Button Head Socket Screw M3x6mm OD1171-6 //////

//3 ’

0OD1545

NS

]

0OD1532

R IAYRYT W RZDY 21— M3x8mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

ﬂ \002107
OoD2117
R—ILFwh 4.8
Ball Nut 4.8
O,

0D1028
0OD1532

R—IVRH WK 4.3x5
Ball Stud 4.3x5

..

0oD1028
O-2U0Y3ViR=bRT7 YV 4x8x3mm
Low Friction Bearing 4x8x3mm

0OD2116




0OD1546

0OD1546

0oD2107
0OD1551

0D2107

OD1546

JAYEAVIR—DEHFIIT

Front Bumper Assembly

3/

OV RNIVOAY RDOIEHFIIT
Front Bulkhead Assembly
0D1548

X3

X4
TSYMAYRYTY XY 21— M3x8mm

Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm
Flat Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

OD1551

R IAYRYT W kDY 31— M3x8mm

0OD1546

ll\I||||||||||||||||\||||||||||||||||||||\||||||\I X1

0OD1548

R YAYRYTWRZHY 31— M3x12mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x12mm

X4

OD1551

TSV RAYRYTYRZTY 31— M3x8mm
Flat Head Socket Screw M3x8mm




OD1546

~
=)
2
N
[a)]
o

0OD2130-23mm

0D2105

W ﬂ\

eSS =
-y /Z

0OD1546

0OD1520

0OD2105

0OD2130-23mm

V]
>
s L
25 AN
n 4
NG @.~
m ~ o
Nm - 5
AN
nAm (@]
X a
P 3
Lwn
\Jt
os
N

2OV RNIVOANYRDEHIIT
Front Bulkhead Assembly

6/

X6

eE mm
£E eE Eg
Q £ 0e
QX% £ 5
VAS NN X3
m = m
== S% ==
| 2 == | 2
e | Ho
~0 o2 ~ ~0
e 0 Wm x Y )
e « & T oxe  IE N
8 X Sy x %2 =2 =8 X <
I © X RS = N7l o2
2T N 3 = T ~®
78 < ) = 78 <
[ a5 B = w32 5
3ot LR RF = 8o 3%3
= = - =
=\ S -0 85T = QNG =0
on s alg Qrs = QbF als
O m Ot m oni ©—9 O%m Ot m

% 0D2105

0D2123 V




Qﬂ@mﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂm OV Y OIVOEHIIT
X4 Front Knuckle Assembly

0D2259
FYTEVR=ILZAT W 4.8x6
King Pin Ball Stud 4.8x6
0D2259

0OD1532

R—IVRH WK 4.3x5
Ball Stud 4.3x5

O~

LGN

0D2259
0oD1544 )

O-2Y5Y3VR—=)URTY Y 5x8x2.5mm

Low Friction Bearing 5x8x2.5mm

0OD2258 0OD1544

0OD1532

/ 0D1544

0D2259
OD1544 \

@\ 0D2258

OD1544/ ( 4 ;l»

0D2257

}
0OD2259 \ %

70V v OILOERDF
Front Knuckle Installation




Y .

0OD1767 ‘
HD 9—YRw D)y (ZF=)b/ T59% [23mm)
HD Turn Buckle (Steel/Black/23mm)

Y T

0D1964 )
TIVEZ—=VIRY D)L 24mm(TSv D)
Aluminum Turnbuckle 24mm (Black)

0OD1962

0OD154
RIUAYRYT YRR 21— M3x8mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

ﬂ]]lﬂﬂlﬂl]ﬂ]]ﬂ X3

0D2120
RIIUANYRYTY RO 21— M2x4mm
Button Head Socket Screw M2x4mm

‘ H X2
0oD1030

O-7Y5Y3VR=)UbRTYYH 10x15x4mm
Low Friction Bearing 10x15x4mm

Q IOV NP VI =T — LOEHTIT

Front Upper Arm Assembly 0D2130-20mm

OoD1767

0OD2257

TYIR=T =Lz
Upper Arm

2tvhk
57.0mm 2 set

2FT7IVT
Steering

T
T 7
@\‘HIIIIII:.]IIIIIII-JI=

9.8mm

UVUIy T ITOEHIIT
Rear Spool Assembly

OD1546
OD1507

/ 0OD2120
W

0OD2104

% 0D1507

OD1546 0D1030

0D2120

TIOmOEY
Cut

0OD1962




ll\||||||||||||||||\||||||||||||||||||II\IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII\I X2 m Ig:;’:‘:ge’;'r —C?aigﬁ%é‘s*slég by

0D2121
RIUNYRYTYRRT ) 1— M3x15mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x15mm

0OD2113

0D2103

ll\I||||||||||||\I||||||||||||||||||||\|||||||||||||||||||I\||||||||||||||||||||\|||||||\I X1

0D2122
R IAYRYTYRRDY 21— M3x22mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x22mm

©

0D2113
Y — 3x7mm
Washer 3x7mm

.

0OD2113

0OD1029

X2 OD2104

OD2113

/ 0oD2121

oD1029 ‘
O-7YU2Y3vR—=)bRT7Y YT 5x10x4mm
Low Friction Bearing 5x10x4mm

oD2121

F

@ YT —ZDEHIIT

X4 Rear Gear Case Assembly

0D1545
RIUAYRYTYRZD ) 1— M3x6mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x6mm

I

X3

0D1546
RIUAYRYT YRR 21— M3x8mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

E-I—EBENRTORIEZMALTLES L,
Use motor specified length of the screws

i

X2

0D1532
A=V WK 4.3x5

Ball Stud 4.3x5 0OD1532

0OD2124

- 0D1551 /

e
/W 0OD1546 %

o R

[

X1
E—5—/IFD ]
0OD1551 Motor / Not included

TS5V RAYRYTYEZOY1— M3x8mm

Flat Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

N

7
/ OD1532/

|

X1
0OD2124
TSV RAYRYTYRZOY 21— M3x35mm
Flat Head Socket Screw M3x35mm

0OD2106

0OD2106

0OD1545




p

0OD1551
TSV MAYRYTYEZDY) 21— M3x8mm
Flat Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

pra=s

0oD2123
73y MAYRYTYRZTY 21— M3x12mm
Flat Head Socket Screw M3x12mm

Cilpm

0OD1534
R—IVRH WK 4.8x5
Ball Stud 4.8x5

.

OoD1029 )
O-2Y023YR=)bR7YYT 5x10x4mm
Low Friction Bearing 5x10x4mm

' H X2
0OD1030

O-=2U5Y3VR=)b_R7) Y5 10x15x4mm
Low Friction Bearing 10x15x4mm

O,

0D1532
R—JLZH YK 4,3x5
Ball Stud 4.3x5

®

VY YRV aYDEHILT
Rear Suspension Assembly

0OD1456

(O @
@,
/
» OD1551
0OD1520
\Tf ~
AN

o,/
02105 "

0D1456 ya
0oD1456 / /
OD1551 0OD1534
PRUAWES Do} :FAve
Rear Hub Carrier Assembly
JUz
Grease
0D1047 ey 2 Ly MATTET
Assembly 2 Set
a

0OD1532

0OD1047

/ 0D1047
>~/

0OD1047

0OD1030

0OD1029

OD1463




@ H IR IAWE S DNL0o): (sl (b
X2 Rear Hub Carrier Installation
0D1529

TIV=ZR—Y— 3x5.5x1
Aluminum Spacer 3x5.5x1

[

X2

0D1555
Y kX5 1— M3x3mm
Set Screw M3x3mm

0 A @ U771 =77 — LOFEHIL T

X2 Rear Upper Arm Assembly
0D1965 ) 0OD1171-6
FIW=F =\ I)L 35mm( TSw)
Aluminum Turnbuckle 35mm (Black)

0OD1965

“ ,@
'a,\\\\\\\\\\\\“‘

0oD1171-5 \\\\‘T

DS

10




[

0D1546
RIUANYRYT YRR 21— M3x8mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

.

0oD1029
O0-2Y5Y3VR—=URT7 )Y 5x10x4mm
Low Friction Bearing 5x10x4mm

D O
X1
0oD2114
EY 2x8mm
Pin 2x8mm

mﬂm:ﬂm

0D1622
20Y1—EY M4x10
Screw Pin M4x10

(oo,

0D1546
REUAYRYT Y k2D 21— M3x8mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

o,

0D1551
TSV MAYRYTYRZOY 31— M3x8mm
Flat Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

O,

0D1532
R—JVRZ YR 4.3x5
Ball Stud 4.3x5

©
N X1

0D2126
M3 Fvh
Nut M3

U RY O ZOEHILT
Rear Gear Box Assembly

0OD1546

\\ g O[Dgﬁ

0D2256

0OD2103

|_0D1546

0OD1029

0OD1029

/
Al C R

0D2260

TARS—FYOUBERARBLE I,
Set gear mesh by adjusting
idler gear mount position.

@ ZFT YT S —ROBHIIT

Steering Servo Assembly

Z2F7IVTY—R/O-TAT 7YX/ BIFED
Steering Servo / Low profile size / Not included

OD1546

AN
OD1462\ g

0OD2126

0OD1462-23/24/25

23/ SANWA, KO, JR 0OD1532

24 / HITECH
25/ FUTABA /0'31551
0D155

0D2108

0D2108

0D2108

ZFT VTR [ BEY1 X/ BIFED
Steering Servo / STD size / Not included

OD1551

OD1551

0D2108

0D2108

0OD2108

0OD2108

11




ﬂ]ﬂ]ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ]ﬂ v —YDIEHIT
X3 Chassis Assembly

0OD1545 .

W UAYRYT Y251 21— M3x6mm A—7AI7 (LY X gy 2
Button Head Socket Screw M3x6mm Low profile size STD size
0OD1546

R YAYRYTYRZHY 31— M3x8mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

ll\II|||||||||||\|||||||||||||||||||||\|||||||||\| X1 0D2108
0D1548 -
RIVAYRYTYRZHY 21— M3x12mm _/ v
Button Head Socket Screw M3x12mm 4

@1

~ =
OD1546 < ~ ' d'/(/?
N T

0OD1545

x3

0oD2121
RIUANYRYTYRRD ) 1— M3x15mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x15mm

-,

0D1551
TZYRAYRYTYRZOY1— M3x8mm
Flat Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

OD1551

0OD1546

U]MMH]MH]]H RFT7IYVTI VO OBDAF
X4 Stering Linkage Installation
0D1545

R IUAYRYTYRZDY1— M3x6mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x6mm

[

X2

0D1555
Y kXD 1— M3x3mm
Set Screw M3x3mm

OD1171-6

/
_ FOONVOSYYIERELET,
_— Adjust the motor position to get
7 —< 2=/ BIEED proper gear mesh.

=~ 0D1555 Spur Gear / Not included

LSS, /

0OD1960

EZF Y4/ B0
Pinion Gear / Not included

0OD1545

12




@XB

0D1559
EUVY (E-2)
E Clip (E-2)

pm

0OD1551
TZYMAYRYTYEZOY1— M3x8mm
Flat Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

[

0D1546
RIUANYRYT YRR 21— M3x8mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

2avODEHILT
Shock Assembly o
4y MABITET, 0OD1539 % )

AN
AN 0D1160
N /M D

N\
OD1559

/

Assembly 4 set

0OD1536

AN
0OD1559

0OD1169

9 0oD1968
/ OD1172\ A
() 0D1968 /@
l...l’ o7 ) /@

OoD1 171-3 <2
&5

D)

OD1173
@ oavoALIL
Shock Oil

OoD1727

4.0mm

3.5mm |:

62.5mm 62.5mm

Ok avonmbidF
Front Shock Installation

CONEFBALET,
Used this hole. (

0OD1966

OD1551

13




(oo,

0D1546
RIUAYRYTYRZD ) 1— M3x8mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

ll\||||||||||||||||\I|||||||||||||||||II\IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII\I X2

0D2121
RIUAYRYTYRRD )1~ M3x15mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x15mm

e,

0OD1551
TZYRAYRYTYRZOY 21— M3x8mm
Flat Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

O I«

OD1530
TI=RR—Y— 3x5.5x2
Aluminum Spacer 3x5.5x2

(o,

0D1546
RIUAYRYT YRR 21— M3x8mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

© .

0D2126
M3 7wk
Nut M3

23

DYy avooBEbF
Rear Shock Installation

CONEFALEY,
Used this hole.

I

OoD2111

vy
{77777 )

W\
7

TG

N
s
I

24

RCEBDOED T (F
Radio Installation

Z2E—RIavtO—5—/BIFEHD
Speed Controller / Not included

0OD1542
\ﬁ
!

0OD1542

0D2108 ©

e
S

il

=S ES

\/y% 0D2108 Y

2K / BIFED
Receiver / Not included

(f’i"/ 0D1546

NI

RCEBENERKRVSAREZESRUTEMKRLI T,
Refer your radio's owners manual for details on proper setup.

14




(oo,

0OD1546

R YAYRYTYRZDY 31— M3x8mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

OD1551

TZYRAYRYTYRZDY 21— M3x8mm
Flat Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

C— 10

0D1557
E> 2x10mm
Pin 2x10mm

X4

0OD1557

B

0OD1554
M4 TSV IF1AvF vk
Flanged Lock Nut M4

0OD1558
0OD1461
AT CEDETRTRILEIDWDE T,
X4 %’\ %\

Ny FY—0BbHF
Battery Installation

OD1558

NyFU—/RIFED
Battery / Not included

NyFU—DHY 1 cEDE TN E T, 1
Assem to fit for the size of the battery.

|
| @ 54T ORI
Tire Installation

™

The body post will need to be trimmed to mount most bodies.

0OD1551

0OD1558 %
~~
% 0D1558

OD1461
D

0OD1456

B/ BlFED
Tire / Not included

OD1554

OD1554

OD1551

15




JACVIS]
Parts Reference

OD154

5
REIVUAYRYTWRZDY 21— M3x6mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x6mm

0D1546
REIAY

RYTYEZOY 21— M3x8mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

0D1548
RIUNYRYTYRRD) 21— M3x12mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x12mm

0D2121
NI IAYRYT Y RZHOY 21— M3x15mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x15mm

0D2122
RIUAYRYTYRRDY 21— M3x22mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x22mm

(pomm

0D2120
RIUANYRYTYRZT ) 1— M2x4mm
Button Head Socket Screw M2x4mm

oD1767 )
HD 5=y D)l (ZF =)L/ T5v2 /23mm)
HD Turn Buckle (Steel/Black/23mm)

W) YOI

0oD1964 \
TIV=EZ—=VINw DL 24mm( TSwv D)
Aluminum Turnbuckle 24mm (Black)

o

0OD1965 .
TIV=EZ—=VINw D)L 35mm(TSv D)
Aluminum Turnbuckle 35mm (Black)

§ I

0D2116
277UV TR~
Steering Post

|

OD1522
47k 2.6x25mm
Shaft 2.6x25mm

a

0OD1551
TSV MAYRYTYRZDY 21— M3x8mm
Flat Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

[

0D2123
T3YRAYRYTYRZHY 21— M3x12mm
Flat Head Socket Screw M3x12mm

|

0D2124
TSV MAYRYTYEZOY1— M3x35mm
Flat Head Socket Screw M3x35mm

© [

0oD1028 )
O-2Y9Y3YR=)bAR7YYYT 4x8x3mm
Low Friction Bearing 4x8x3mm

0oD1029 ,
O-2Y5Y3YR=)bAT7Y Y 5¢10x4mm
Low Friction Bearing 5x10x4mm

oD1030 ‘
O-=2U0Y3ViR=)bAR7) T 10x15x4mm
Low Friction Bearing 10x15x4mm

0OD1544

O-2U5Y3VR=bR7Y YT 5x8x2.5mm
Low Friction Bearing 5x8x2.5mm

0D2258
OYVRPOZIVYv T~
Front Axle Shaft

[ [ ol

0D1047
TOZIWT T
Axle Shaft

|| I

0OD1520 OD1539

247k 3x46mm 2avI vk 28mm
Shaft 3x46 Shock Shaft 28mm
7 o [o] |

OoD2114

XAV v T~

Main Shaft

0oD1047
PINE UP WIGRS 4T v7 ~ 48mm/2mm EY

Drive Shaft (48mm/2mm Pin)

e 1

0D2120

IV RTPO2IRT4— (TSvD)
Rear Spool Axle Body (Black)

[

0OD1555
Ty hkXOY1— M3x3mm
Set Screw M3x3mm

0D2125
Y kX5 1— M3x12mm
Set Screw M3x12mm

|| -

0D1622
20Y1—EY M4x10
Screw Pin M4x10

[O]

0D1047
RIS —
Spider

0D1507
UIyRT7HRIVAvT (POM)
Cup Joint (POM)

0D1962
AVTI1IRRY=T (T59D)
Cup Joint Sleeve (Black)

€

0D1559
EUVY (E-2)
E Clip (E-2)

O |

0oD1169
XUy
X Ring

OoD1172
2AvOIvIRAAR
Shock Shaft Guide

OD1173
55—
Bladder

OoD1160
JYREREHIDHLYav IRy
PTFE Shock Piston

Crom

0D1532
R=ILZXZ v 4.3x5
Ball Stud 4.3x5

Cil o

0D1534
R—IVZS YK 4,8x5
Ball Stud 4.8x5

Crt o

0D2259
FUTCTR-ZH VK 4.846
King Pin Ball Stud 4.8x6

8

0oD2117
A—ILFvhk 4.8
Ball Nut 4.8

ilig

0D1966 N .
TIWEFVIS—ERY MR—)L
Aluminum Shock Stand Off

O

0D2115 .
ZZARL—=IPIvI Sy b
Slide Rail Adjust Nut

Main Shaft Stopper

0D1462
PRI RISy AL
Servo Saver Spring

N

/ \

3
=

0OD1968
TIL=0OUVTFvvS
Aluminum O-Ring Cap

o
2
©
-3
©

VIIEDEDEE S S0
Aluminum Shock Cap

N
\!
)

N—

N

]
O
=
J
N

7
23vDT7IvANF Yk
Aluminum Shock Adjust Nut

© [

0D1530
7= RR—Y— 3x5.5x2
Aluminum Spacer 3x5.5x2

O |

OD1529
7IVERR—=Y— 3x5.5x1
Aluminum Spacer 3x5.5x1

@]

0D2113
vy — 3x7mm
Washer 3x7mm

©d

0D2126
M3 >k
Nut M3

OD1554
M4 D5VIFOVF vk
Flanged Lock Nut M4

0OD2113
TARS—FVF vk
Idler Gear Nut

C_— 10

0D1557
E> 2x10mm
Pin 2x10mm

c——D O

0oD2114
EY 2x8mm
Pin 2x8mm

@~~~

OD1558
RF1—E> 6mm
Body Pin 6mm

oD1727
oYV S-12
O-Ring S-12

oD1727 )
TI=ZRTYITIUR
Aluminum Spring Retainer

OD1536

2avoIYVH— (N\=R7ILY1k)
Shock Cylinder (Hard Anodized)

0OD1560 R R
IavHORFIVT (#RE1.3, B89, BAK 28mm/ TSv D)
Shock Spring (1.3x28mm 9coils/Black)

16




JACVIS]
Parts Reference

(TN @) I
0D2118
TIV=Z—=VINv D)L 80mm (TS w )
Aluminum Turnbuckle 80mm (Black)
O O O
O O
o O O

0D2104 .
T 7774 FILFV 54T
Differential Final Gear 54T

0D2104
TARS—Fv 31T
Idler Gear 31T

0oD2112 0OD1960
AOVE—F+ 27T ZIS=FVHRIVI— (TS5vD)
Counter Gear 27T Spur Gear Holder (Black)

(-

0OD1542
TITFFEvvS
Antenna Cap

OoD2111
JOVkYavosI—
Front Shock Tower

oD2111
Uy avos50—
Rear Shock Tower

OD1463
TvISA vk (7Y N/ UY)
Upright Set

0D1456
YR7—LEyh (TAYE/UY)
Suspension Arm Set (Front/Rear)

0D2119 -
E-5-—"TL—k (TS5vD)
Motor Plate (Black)

0D1542
TITFIRAT
Antenna Pipe

0D2257
JOY R R7—L&F vtk (For XEX spec.R, OD)
Front Suspension Arm & Knuckle Set (For XEX spec.R, OD)

oD1171 -
R=bFvvT/IavoR—-vyEvk (EVITTYV)
Ball Cap / Shock Parts Set (Molybdenum)




R—YE
Parts Reference

0D2106
AVN=TL—Ltvk
Member Frame Set

?‘“ | D@Tﬁ

0D1460
ASZASR AV

Bumper Set I

©
9 LT
L dEED A

| i /
0 |
.
& T s
2,

A
OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO@OOO )‘ /:P

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO@OD:

OOOOOOOOOOOOO@O@@OD:

- OOOO@O@OQOOOOQOOOOO@@ )‘ §:L,
U
0D1462

H—RErN—tvk OD1461
Servo Saver Set AT =Rt~
Body Post Set

d
:

18




R—YE
Parts Reference

(Go=ct)O(owmol))

00000000
qorECEo el gOr==rI0))

0D2105
BRYOVNEY
Suspension Mount Set

oot

0D2107 )
2SARIFT7IVTN DY Y
Slide Steering and Mount Set

000

ol |
@ ]
©_1]

o —C
©
© :U: @

{[ . O [[E9 ]
: §

(0)
\—/
0D2108 )
NYFYU—rLAEY—RYIVEY
[[ — 5 3 Battery Tray and Servo Mount Set

N '(‘-_

N\

OHEHOTES

0D2102
A1V IL—LEyhk @‘
Main Frame Set /

19




BN
Exploded View

0D1558

0D1461

ODISSS‘% / /0D1461
0D1558
0D1465 obtsst %/
- oDt
___-Opissg
T oD1551

0D1461

0D2107

0D1546

0D1460

0D1551

0D1551

y {'@ 0D1767
0D2130 %
0oD1554
002259 (R /0D21 %
"'Q\.*u
(@

@) . oo\
/ §

(o %

0D1532

oD1456 OD1544
OD1544
@ oD1171
OD2257
/ /
0D2259 072‘30 0D2258
>
=,
(% 1
('@ 0D2257 0D2105
oD1534

(5}

g
L

|
N

0D2123

0D2107-"

0D1520

&

0D2105

0D2105

0D1962

/

0D1030
0D1546

O«
Sy

&

0D2105

)
y 0[}1 507
> &5

0D2120

0D1546
0D1030

\ 7
e, A 0[}1962
e

oD2]21
N

OD1546—__

0D1462
— S 0D2126
N—r /

=

oD1462—__ (S
=,

Sy
ODMGZ\ < op462

oDi1462 @/ﬁ
0015& \ [asi] 032/001551

Vi

oy =

Y,
oD2108 <

[
mw‘ -

<‘t"’?// T

< 'E
D

opDises
N7A /

w

0D2108

&
&¢I

0D2108

O/D1 548
G

0oD1545
N

0D2107

0D2256

g/ 0D1546

0D1767
0D2130

N

0D1964

0D2259
0D2258

N
0D2105

,' N
ODMéG

0D1520 0D1554

20




BN
Exploded View

A

0D1558

00155% /

0D1461
0D1545

m%@@
/%

0D2121

/ODI555 0D1461

9 opiaet 0D1966

0D1545 \ 0D1029 9 opisse
op2112 ] %
Y - ob2114 L “ g 0D1966
0 S Vi 0D1546 INETy 4 001530\ ___opisss
/ oD2114  0D1622 < LD \ 9 %
oD1960 . J/ v )
ﬁ OD1546 RS 1))
0D1029 0D2107
ya op2111 P
oDig71 oziza @ 0D2103 / M
= / 0D2260 / oD1461
/‘r’
5 © oD2121
)l
0oD2107
oDiy71

00/1171
5
oD1532 \\\
"a _ \ @ M{w.‘
0oD1554—
9 oD1171
oiass—_ / % oD1727— /
opiss7 j T @ /001173
0D1029 /, 0oD1551 ~ 0D1559
—~, 0D1727— () e

0D1555 = @@\001534 0D1532 0D1546 op2121 Ni=ag __-0D1160

J S 2
e Va \Q P —opisst | opisas | ~___—0D1559

0D1463 2 NS ‘ / &

on1030” < Ss)—— opiess % g onisa2
0015%% AR 0D2106 E 0D1546 ﬂ/omsw
OD1727\@
0[)1171\ __0D1536
3
@
___—oDi1169
___opiin2
\ @/0019%
oD1171
0D2105 / 0oD1047

0oD1047 /

(7 0D1965
DL g

E M} @\ 0D1047

0D1047
\/,g 0D2105 oD1551 @
2O \ > N

0D1546

Z 4
0D2\108 ovzioz @ /—"'/
2

ob212s /
456

@ >D1 520
\

0D2108 0OD2105

oD1546
___oDi542

0D1558

____opisas

0D1546

0D2102 oD1546

%/

21




Serio SETTING SHEET

F"l ozx.y

X PACH Bt H—Fvk AR

Driver Date Circuit Event

BEi% AVR7 —7OMNT7 BE FRIZIS W =h Aok P K& B - - - .

Track place I:IIN |:|OUT Track Type D Asphalt D Concrete D Carpet D Ptle  Weather Time Range DO 6 D6 12 D 12~18 D 18~ 24
=P
Comment
FRONT [ MR-

Height Adjustment Aluminum Front Shock Tower

OyFIVRR
Rod End Length

20mm
Dzﬁmm

AR=H = /Spacer

| RUDZSHRAT Mty
| %ﬂﬁ‘ (i ( D RWD Adjustable Knuckle
Bl

L@@@VL W‘H‘MW\L AR=4— Spacer

[

.
I

. —— '/ e
A s GOJOX HL ) K)b=7 /Droop
i S|

\_ YRIVFR
Soé EﬁdJ Length

N

DZOmm
ZZBmm
. TOYRITNT NITAVM RT =L o= AT ST,
D Adjustable Aluminum Front Suspension Arm 7»;17’(!‘7‘77ZT7'//7”C%
Aluminum Slide-Rack Steering Set
F4R5—F/Caster Angle AFARTYHhES
2 -1 0 +1 42 Side-Rack Postion /] Normal(4.5)
Bl tq—hnJ | | Option(4.0)
SayhAR—H— Whhel Hubs ] other mm
Shock Spacer . 2
M-IAR=4-
Wheel Spacer O mm
HE
Ride Height 6 mm
AR=4— /Spacer Foun—f °
o Camber Angle 6
|
FrR9-A o
Caster Angle 1 0
277V hRAMIE ][] "
; " FTEVR o
Stearing Post Position 7~ 2 King Pin e 5
—# °
Toe Angle 0
V1 /-

272 /Shook [ ou NP
(2% 625 mm

byTseyT [] RBY
Topcap /] 7N7EL

275— )—T)L
20 OD #10
ExbY 0.7 X 297

2 ) —Z )L

——H—ik4t4/3—/Servo Saver
Normal Y=t/ N—tyh (

Servo Saver Set

Option)

AR=4— :Spacer
HRIYUMERYMR— L
Suspension Mount Pivot Ball
J—3L

[[Jopis19 ErykA—)L (Option)

22




Serio SETTING SHEET

ooz

REAR ; :
— D IMITORANT VRN Y3957 —

Height Adjustment Aluminum Rear Shock Tower

1 3 5

AR=H— /Spacer

797544
(" Rear Upright
Normal TINETTYTF4b 7NRYT7OVTHRT—LR

Aluminum Rear Uproght Aluminum Rear Long Suspension Arm

1.2
O
F7Vavvayy7onAkIngg
Option Shock Adjustment Block ;L
TN ATIAIY) TNEVaT AN Ry e d ®
Shock Adjustment Block Aluminum $ djustment Block Type-2
———~ A =\

Q

\‘l YayyIUNR=I
AR—H—Spacer  Shock End Ball

[ ]480

[ Jeaai

JEAS)

AT R7—L4 77 Diff
Option Suspension Arm Diff V] Spool
TR HRT—L TORRITNT LI HRT—h onnd Normal(4.5)
Aluminum Rear Long Suspension Arm Adjustable Aluminum Rear Suspension Arm \,N\hhel Hubs Option(4.0)
Other mm
T=IAR=4- 0
Wheel Spacer mm

HE
Ride Height

9
Frun-f 2 o
2

Camber Angle
-1-05 005 1 15 2 25 3 35 4
RN EEEEN b o
Toe Angle
F RF RR
X = /=%
P, O o N 3% /Shock AL~

Upper Arm

Normal

2% 625 mm

byTseyd [] 7REY
Topcap NIEL

274= )—3 )L
20y 0D #10
Sahy 0.7 x29%

2 ) — )L

TWRIXT9R=T =Lk
Aluminum Rear Upper Arm Mount

AR=4— /Spacer

Omm

HRIYURERYMR—IL

Suspension Mount Pivot Ball

THRST Adusde
F RERR 0° 1° 2° 3" 4 RA/—<) [ ]oDi519 EfykK—)L (Option)

COvOOo0o0

) AN=F¥ [ P
45— -3 Spur Gear Pinion Gear T
Motor Esc [J4s Pitch [ J64 Pitch
17)=bA79h @ [ e ST H—R 4% /Tyre
Battery Layout I:, I:, ST Servo FRONT REAR REAR
Jv40 NYT)— EEfd FII4T VY 54
Gyro Sensor Battery Tire Differential Final Gear T
EIEH RT1— RA—)L Bs5-%% 27
Transmitter Body Wheel Counter Gear T
ZiEH Atz AItvk + + RiHRY
Receiver Wing Offset mm mm Final Gear Ratio
*E
Memo

23




Part No. Part Name Price
oOD1171  AR—)LFx¥yT /S avi—Yty(E)TT) Ball Cap / Shock Parts Set (Molybdenum) 700
0D1456 HRXT7—LtyNTOVK/1)Y) Suspension Arm Set (Front/Rear) 750
0D1460 /\>/\—tyhk Bumper Set 700
OD1461  ART4—HRA+tYk Body Post Set 900
0OD1462 H—HRtA/\—tvk Servo Saver Set 800
0OD1463  7wI S/ hzyNTAVE/1)Y) Upright Set 600
0D1465 LA\ /N— Urethane Bumper (Black) 500
0D1507 YT whF7HRILHYT(POM/2pcs) Cup Joint (POM/Rear Spool Axle/2pcs) 1,200
0D1520 <4 7k3x46mm(2pcs) Shaft 3x46 (2pcs) 500
0D1522 L% 7b2.6x25mm(2pcs) Shaft 2.6x25mm(2pcs) 500
0D1529 T ILZIRAR—H—3x5.5x1(T5v%/8pcs) Aluminum Spacer 3x5.5x1 (Black/8pcs) 500
0OD1530 7L RR—H—3x5.5x2(T5v%/8pcs) Aluminum Spacer 3x5.5x2 (Black/8pcs) 500
0D1532 HR—)LARYK4.3x5(8pcs) Ball Stud 4.3x5 (8pcs) 800
0D1534 R—)LRAYK4.8x5(8pcs) Ball Stud 4.8x5 (8pcs) 800
0D1536  $auio o B —(UN\—KF7ILIA/2pcs) Shock Cylinder (Hard Anodized/2pcs) 1,800
0OD1539 I 3v9 L+ T7H28mm(2pcs) Shock Shaft 28mm(2pcs) 600
0D1560 LavHRTULT(#EE1.3, &9 BHER28mm/I5vY) Shock Spring (1.3x28mm 9coils/Black) 500
OoD1172  ZvHHBHEHIYH L3y IS v TH 1 F(4pcs) Shock Shaft Guide (4pcs) 800
0D1173  J54 —(4pcs) Bladder (4pcs) 500
OD1160  7vkHiigHIYHLY 3y ERR MG 06x2, §0.7x2, $08x2, TF%) PTFE Shock Piston Set (¢ 0.6x2/ ¢ 0.7x2/ ¢ 0.8x2/Blank) 1,600
OD1169  2ayoA A I —I)LybX YT, SXTRHAR, T L) Shock Oil Seal Set (X ring/Shaft Guide/Shim) 1,000
0D1047 RS54 T ¥tk (For Vacula, Divall, R31/48mm/2mmE>) Drive Shaft Set (48mm/2mm Pin/for Vacula, Divall, R31) 3,500
0oD1542 7 TFH 18 F(FvyF+E/50mm) Antenna Pipe (w/Cap/50mm) 400
0D1028 O—2YHL 3V R—ILARTI)2% 4x8x3mm (2pcs) Low Friction Bearing 4x8x3mm (2pcs) 300
0D1029 H[—2YH 3 R—ILARTI)2% 5x10x4mm (4pcs) Low Friction Bearing 5x10x4mm (4pcs) 500
0D1030 A—2YHL 3 R—ILARTF1)2 % 10x15x4mm (4pcs) Low Friction Bearing 10x15x4mm (4pcs) 600
0D1544 O—2)92 3 R—ILART)2 % 5x8x2.5mm (4pcs) Low Friction Bearing 5x8x2.5mm (4pcs) 540
0D1545 REVAYRYA YRR 41)21— M3x6mm (10pcs) Button Head Socket Screw M3x6mm (10pcs) 300
0D1546 HRAUANYRY YRR 1) 21— M3x8mm (10pcs) Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm (10pcs) 300
0D1548  REUAYRYA YRR 1) 12— M3x12mm (10pcs) Button Head Socket Screw M3x12mm (10pcs) 300
0D1551 5 YkAYRY4S YR RAH1) 12— M3x8mm (10pcs) Flat Head Socket Screw M3x8mm (10pcs) 300
0OD1554 M4TS2PFAA2F bk (4pes) Flanged Lock Nut M4 (4pcs) 300
0D1555 2 ykX%!)a— M3x3 (10pcs) Set Screw M3x3mm (10pcs) 300
0D1557 E> 2x10mm (10pcs) Pin 2x10mm (10pcs) 300
0D1558 7RF4—E>6mm (10pcs) Body Pin 6mm (10pcs) 300
0OD1559 E'J>% (E-2/10pcs) E Clip (E-2/10pcs) 200
0D1622 R#41Ja—E> M4x10 (2pcs) Screw Pin M4x10 (2pcs) 800
OD1727  TFLASTZOXARMFYRRRTUL T IUREYNI SvY) Aluminum Adjust Nut & Spring Retainer Set(Black) 3,500
0D1767 HD A—2 I\ L (RF—IVL/T 5% /23mm) HD Turn Buckle (Steel/Black/23mm) 1,000
0D1960 R/S—FVHRILF—(TFvY) Spur Gear Holder (Black) 1,200
0D1962  HvT T34V bR)—T(T 5% /2pcs) Cup Joint Sleeve (Black/2pcs) 800
0D1964  F7ILZZ—2/399)L24mm(T 594 /2pcs) Aluminum Turnbuckle 24mm (Black/2pcs) 650
OD1965 7 JLEZ—2/\yJ)L35mm(T 5v%/2pcs) Aluminum Turnbuckle 35mm (Black/2pcs) 750
0OD1966 7 ILSH U /N—ERYR—)L(TTY%/4pcs) Aluminum Shock Stand Off (Black/4pcs) 600
0D1968 7 ILEPaviF vy T yhIT5v%5/20cs) Aluminum Shock Cap Set (Black/2pcs) 1,500
0D2102 AAL2J7L—Ltvk Main Frame Set 2,000
0D2103 ¥ F¥F¥s—Rtvk Rear Gear Case Set 800
0D2104 F¥tybk(54T/31T) Gear Set (54T/31T) 600
0D2105 HARYIUhYk Suspension Mount Set 800
0D2106 A /\—TJL—Ltyk Member Frame Set 1,500
0D2107 ARSARARTTYILT &I MEYE Slide Steering and Mount Set 1,000
0D2108 /\yT—hLA &Y —RI I Yk Battery Tray and Servo Mount Set 1,200
oD2111 L 3v9327—tvyM3.0mm/Z7B2 /1)) Shock Tower Set (3.0mm/Front/Rear) 3,200
0D2112 AL RZ—F27T Counter Gear 27T 1,000
0D2113  F7ARS—F VI ¥ Thtyh (¥ Th, Fub, Ty v—2pcs) Idler Gear Shaft Set (Shaft, Nut, Washer 2pcs) 700
0oD2114 AP v Tbk Main Shaft 1,300
0D2115 ARSARL—ILT7 v AUk (2pcs) Slide Rail Adjust Nut(2pcs) 600
0oD2116  RTF7YUIRRE Steering Post 500
0D2117  R—JLFvb4.8(2pcs) Ball Nut 4.8(2pcs) 500
0D2118  FILIHA—2 /w4 )L80mm (T5v%) Aluminum Turnbuckle 80mm (Black) 900
0oD2119  E—4—TL—kr(T5v%) Motor Plate (Black) 1,600
0D2120 YDYRFHRILRT4—(TZ5v%Y) Rear Spool Axle Body (Black) 2,200
0D2121 REUAYRY YRR 1) 12— M3x15mm (10pcs) Button Head Socket Screw M3x15mm (10pcs) 300
0D2122 HRAUAYRY YA 12— M3x22mm (5pcs) Button Head Socket Screw M3x22mm (5pcs) 300
0D2123  I7ZYbAYRY4yER41) 21— M3x12mm (10pcs) Flat Head Socket Screw M3x12mm (10pcs) 300
0D2124 T75vbAYRYA Yk A1) 12— M3x35mm (5pcs) Flat Head Socket Screw M3x35mm (5pcs) 300
0D2125 +ybX%1)2— M3x12mm (10pcs) Set Screw M3x12mm (10pcs) 300
0D2126 M3+ YNNI S5v%/10pcs) Nut M3 (Black/10pcs) 300
0D2130 R—)LIVREyr(EVITY) Ball End Set (Molybdenum) 700
0D2256 ZHYk/N)LIANYR4 Yk (For XEX spec.R) Front Bulk Head Set (For XEX spec.R) 1,500
0D2257 ZJAVAYRT—L&FT Y7Lt Yk (For XEX spec.R, OD) Front Suspension Arm & Knuckle Set (For XEX spec.R, OD) 1,500
0D2258 7HYRF7% A )L (For XEX spec.R, 0D2079-81/2pcs ) Front Axle (For XEX spec.R, 0D2079-81/2pcs) 1,200
0D2259 FLJEVHR—)LRAYE4.8x6(4pcs) King Pin Ball Stud 4.8x6 (4pcs) 600
0D2260 AL v ThAMYsS—(2pcs) Main Shaft Stopper (2pcs) 500

24







